
 

 
 
 
 
June 12, 2020                                   
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, Washington 98503 
 
Re: UG-181053 – Motion to Extend Compliance Deadline 
 
Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural, submits a motion to extend the compliance 
deadline set forth in Order 06 with regard to the Gas Residential Energy Assistance Tariff 
(GREAT) Program Advisory Group’s presentation of an action plan. 
 
Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:  
 

eFiling 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs  
NW Natural 
250 SW Taylor Street  
Portland, Oregon 97204  
Telephone: (503) 610.7330 
Fax: (503) 220.2579 
eFiling@nwnatural.com  

 
If you have any questions, please contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Natasha Siores 
 
Natasha Siores 
Manager, Regulatory Compliance 
NW Natural 
250 SW Taylor Street 
Portland, OR 97204 
Tel: 503.610.7074 
Email:  natasha.siores@nwnatural.com 
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1 – Certificate of Service 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have on this date served the foregoing NW Natural’s Motion to Extend 
Compliance Deadline for docket UG-181053 upon all parties listed below via electronic transmission 
mail: 

DATED at Troutdale, Oregon, this 12th day of June, 2020. 

/s/ Erica Lee-Pella 
Erica Lee-Pella 
Rates & Regulatory Specialist 
NW Natural/Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
250 SW Taylor Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
503-610-7330 
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PUBLIC COUNSEL 
Nina Suetake  
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
Public Counsel 
800 5th Ave, Ste. 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
ninas@atg.wa.gov  
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov  
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov  
chandam@atg.wa.gov  

COMMISSION STAFF 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski  
Assistant Attorney General 
WA Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov  
kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov  
chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov  
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov  

AWEC 
Ed Finklea 
Director of Natural Gas 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
efinklea@awec.solutions 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

AWEC 
Chad M Stokes  
Tommy Brooks  
Cable Huston LLP 
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  
tbrooks@cablehuston.com  

The Energy Project 
Simon ffitch  
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law 
321 High Street Rd., NE  
Ste. D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com  
carol@ffitchlaw.com 
shawnc@oppco.org 

NW Natural 
Lisa Rackner  
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mrg-law.com 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 
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